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Results
 
#1  Girls 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA 17Bridwell, Katie C1 2:20.43

30.83 1:49.60

LEXD 14Cooksey, Marlee E2 2:21.38

30.25 34.67 31.1445.32

LEXD 16Jones, Amelia A3 2:22.03

29.85 35.48 32.0444.66

LEXD 16Maynard, Tierney A4 2:24.03

32.70 37.03 32.3341.97

LEXD 16Gabbard, Avery E5 2:24.43

30.45 37.09 33.3643.53

LEXD 16Havens, Elliott E6 2:26.21

28.87 36.67 37.4643.21

LEXD 17Scheller, Emma C7 2:28.98

31.96 37.36 36.8242.84

LEXD 13Brennan, Anderson P8 2:29.25

31.94 36.93 34.3646.02

LEXD 14Jones, Mallory M9 2:30.13

31.26 38.98 32.8247.07

LEXD 17Carey, Grace G10 2:33.20

30.95 36.07

LEXD 13Morrison, Emmalyn G11 2:34.18

31.72 39.08 36.8646.52

SWSF 14Morton, Clara Jane J12 2:36.70

32.50 38.87 36.8948.44

LEXD 17Venters, Hannah L13 2:38.22

32.53 39.57 36.8449.28

LEXD 16Hoffman, Kate E14 2:40.73

32.10 39.61 35.9253.10

SWSF 14Sebulsky, Harper H15 2:41.85

34.77 40.42 35.2051.46

LEXD 13Heil, Elaina M16 2:42.05

35.48 42.59 37.1146.87

LEXD 15Annetts, Campbell A17 2:42.55

32.91 43.94 40.3445.36

SWSF 13Manley, Maggie T18 2:58.81

37.77 44.72 43.1953.13

LEXD 13Metze, Ainsley R19 2:59.92

SWSF 13Meek, Avery G20 3:12.53

43.51 48.15 44.6056.27

SWSF 14Jirak, Amelia R21 3:25.96

47.36 55.47 46.1656.97

 
#2  Boys 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 18Jackson, Colin B1 2:06.82

26.34 31.48 29.6139.39

LEXD 15Doolin, Hayes S2 2:08.36

25.99 33.45 30.9138.01

LEXD 16Liau, Jack M3 2:09.27

1:10.32

LEXD 16Graves, Kaiden L4 2:10.29

26.52 32.24 31.3040.23

LEXD 17Noe, Xavier S5 2:15.51

28.07 35.76 29.9641.72

LEXD 14Gover, Ethan G6 2:15.56

28.72 35.19 29.2742.38

LEXD 16Trimble, Clay M7 2:19.35

27.77 35.22 32.6443.72

LEXD 13Wilson, Sawyer B8 2:22.39

31.29 35.95 32.5542.60

LEXD 14Bennett, Hayden H9 2:22.93

29.89 35.05 32.5145.48

LEXD 14Lair, Colin J10 2:23.90

32.9145.06

LEXD 14Schmidt, Joseph O11 2:25.60

30.38 37.50 32.4145.31

LEXD 15Bobadilla, Tyler J12 2:29.18

27.91 36.43 36.3148.53

LEXD 13Kaczmarek, Troy C13 2:29.55

29.06 37.88 35.5247.09

LEXD 13Hobson, Colby C14 2:29.69

31.57 38.85 37.1242.15

LEXD 14Salyer, Blake H15 2:31.05

31.02 36.12 34.8349.08

LEXD 13Henry, Ben B16 2:36.72

32.30 41.68 37.9444.80

LEXD 17Stankiewicz, Edward M17 2:37.49

28.79 39.11 40.0649.53

LEXD 15Salyer, Ian J18 2:42.93

32.34 40.04 37.0153.54

LEXD 13Camic, Dane W19 2:53.32

38.01 41.56 38.8954.86

SWSF 13Covington, Jason T--- DQ

46.00 51.32 47.2053.21

LEXD 13Kunduru, Kevin--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery - fly
50.18 55.92 43.981:01.16

 
#3  Girls 9-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 11Marshall, Mary Emily E1 1:17.54

33.61 43.93

LEXD 12Young, Maggie Grace G2 1:17.89

36.43 41.46

LEXD 11Mashni, Helena N3 1:18.27

35.57 42.70

LEXD 11Dixon, Collyns G4 1:18.42

35.65 42.77

LEXD 11Williams, Sydnee R5 1:18.66

34.80 43.86

LEXD 12Creech, Ava G6 1:19.00

36.57 42.43

SWSF 10Jirak, Erin L7 1:25.44

39.91 45.53

KYA 10Wedeking, Maya K8 1:25.95

36.23 49.72

LEXD 11Martz, Cecilia R9 1:26.34

39.61 46.73

KYA  9Hopkins, Lily C10 1:27.22

39.53 47.69

LEXD 11Piekarski, Olivia N11 1:28.45

41.27 47.18

LEXD 11Kessinger, Catherine M12 1:28.59

39.32 49.27

LEXD 11Stanifer, Tegan B13 1:30.19

41.48 48.71

SWSF 10Piper, Pippa K14 1:30.35

43.10 47.25

SWSF  9Howes, Elise K15 1:32.05

44.19 47.86

LEXD 11Des Cognets, Davis D16 1:32.54

42.74 49.80

LEXD 11Pannunzio, Samantha J17 1:32.78

43.49 49.29

LEXD  9Lwin, Maythet18 1:35.87

16.35 1:19.52

LEXD  9Stanifer, Josie C19 1:36.41

46.52 49.89

LEXD  9Stanifer, Piper R20 1:37.15

42.61 54.54

KYA 10Hills, Evelyn R21 1:39.15

45.04 54.11

KYA 10Song, Eileen J22 1:40.34

48.33 52.01

LEXD  9Camic, Quinn E23 1:42.55

46.82 55.73

LEXD 10Parrish, Jessica R24 1:43.83

47.94 55.89

SWSF  9Morton, Ruth C25 1:44.00

47.59 56.41

LEXD  9Fain, Hadley R26 1:48.35

48.52 59.83

KYA 10Nachtigal, Bennett C27 1:49.72

LEXD 10Mongiardo, Lidia S28 1:58.02

57.62 1:00.40

LEXD  9Williamson, Sophia H29 2:01.59

51.74 1:09.85

LEXD 11Sturgill, Caroline S--- DQ

One hand touch - breast
48.01 54.24

LEXD  9Lynch, Ryan M--- DQ

Alternating Kick - fly
40.70 1:00.63

LEXD 10Sellars, Rose--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms - fly
58.47 1:27.11

LEXD  9Timoney, Natalie A--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
LEXD  9Lucas, Avery G--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke - breast
54.89 1:16.11

LEXD 10Piatt, Elliott E--- DQ

Not on back off wall - back
46.91 57.97

 
#4  Boys 9-12 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SWSF 10Allen, Wyatt D1 1:15.21

34.60 40.61
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(#4  Boys 9-12 100 Yard IM)

LEXD  9Cabrini, Mati J2 1:22.86

37.92 44.94

LEXD 11Noe, Lincoln P3 1:24.59

39.24 45.35

KYA 10Schwieterman, Brody M4 1:24.85

39.15 45.70

LEXD 11Davidson, Grant E5 1:25.43

39.30 46.13

KYA 10Liew, Samuel I6 1:27.78

42.47 45.31

LEXD 11Watkins, Justin C7 1:28.71

40.74 47.97

LEXD 12Blake, Carson T8 1:29.75

41.81 47.94

SWSF 11Carroll, Bray T9 1:30.10

41.59 48.51

LEXD 10Anderkin, Avery R10 1:30.19

41.89 48.30

KYA 10Yeoh, Sebby M11 1:31.84

43.50 48.34

LEXD 11Watkins, Max M12 1:32.00

40.69 51.31

LEXD 11Trimble, Ried R13 1:36.14

41.99 54.15

LEXD  9Blyth, Hayes R14 1:36.68

42.48 54.20

SWSF  9Meek, Jaxon T15 1:39.86

45.30 54.56

KYA  9Li, Jack16 1:40.32

48.17 52.15

SWSF 10Shrewsbury, Austin J17 1:40.57

49.27 51.30

LEXD  9Annetts, Kendall W18 1:41.84

46.86 54.98

LEXD  9Burks, Monroe K19 1:43.02

44.96 58.06

LEXD  9Pannunzio, C.J. J20 1:43.27

KYA 10Fan, Bourne X21 1:49.03

54.62 54.41

LEXD 10Lewis, Henry J22 1:49.39

52.61 56.78

KYA  9Wallace, Reid F23 1:49.89

56.34 53.55

KYA 10Boardman, Briggs L24 1:49.90

54.26 55.64

KYA 10Walsh, Tripp A25 1:50.18

54.37 55.81

LEXD 11Armentrout, Cameron T26 1:59.93

16.80 1:43.13

SWSF 10Foster, William H27 2:02.62

59.96 1:02.66

LEXD  9McNeill, Nixon A28 2:12.65

1:07.65 1:05.00

LEXD  9Reeves, Bennett M--- DQ

Arms not in same horizontal plane - breast
1:03.80 1:14.42

LEXD 12Strow, Logan T--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms - fly
38.92 45.67

LEXD  9Veinot, Griffin C--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
54.90 1:05.13

LEXD 11Yoo, Jacob R--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
44.17 52.66

LEXD  9Harris, Adam--- DQ

One hand touch - breast
50.82 1:02.77

LEXD 10Alford, Gray G--- DQ

One hand touch - breast
54.85 1:00.18

LEXD  9Armentrout, Casey J--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
48.20 55.28

 
#5  Girls 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA 17Bridwell, Katie C1 55.71

26.97 28.74

LEXD 16Havens, Elliott E2 56.35

26.97 29.38

LEXD 16Jones, Amelia A3 57.16

27.92 29.24

LEXD 14Cooksey, Marlee E4 57.80

28.03 29.77

LEXD 16Maynard, Tierney A5 59.44

29.21 30.23

LEXD 16Gabbard, Avery E6 59.48

28.51 30.97

SWSF 15Taylor, Libby L7 59.89

28.95 30.94

LEXD 14Jones, Mallory M8 1:00.59

29.02 31.57

LEXD 13Brennan, Anderson P9 1:00.98

29.31 31.67

LEXD 13Morrison, Emmalyn G10 1:01.28

29.40 31.88

LEXD 17Scheller, Emma C11 1:02.54

29.56 32.98

LEXD 17Carey, Grace G12 1:02.73

29.64 33.09

LEXD 17Venters, Hannah L13 1:03.29

30.21 33.08

LEXD 16Hoffman, Kate E14 1:04.90

30.43 34.47

LEXD 15Annetts, Campbell A15 1:05.17

31.05 34.12

SWSF 17McCann, Addisyn E16 1:05.82

31.03 34.79

LEXD 13Heil, Elaina M17 1:07.04

32.13 34.91

LEXD 13Metze, Ainsley R18 1:12.88

35.17 37.71

SWSF 14Jirak, Amelia R19 1:18.71

 
#6  Boys 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 18Jackson, Colin B1 50.25

24.25 26.00

LEXD 16Graves, Kaiden L2 51.23

24.62 26.61

LEXD 16Liau, Jack M3 52.78

25.41 27.37

LEXD 17Noe, Xavier S4 53.10

25.61 27.49

LEXD 14Gover, Ethan G5 53.66

25.61 28.05

LEXD 15Doolin, Hayes S6 53.73

25.41 28.32

LEXD 16Trimble, Clay M7 54.15

26.34 27.81

LEXD 13Wilson, Sawyer B8 55.84

26.93 28.91

LEXD 15Jackson, Tanner A9 56.56

26.75 29.81

LEXD 14Lair, Colin J10 57.17

27.20 29.97

LEXD 14Salyer, Blake H11 57.32

27.41 29.91

LEXD 15Salyer, Ian J12 57.47

26.89 30.58

LEXD 14Schmidt, Joseph O13 57.84

27.85 29.99

LEXD 14Bennett, Hayden H14 58.24

27.70 30.54

LEXD 17Stankiewicz, Edward M15 58.29

28.66 29.63

LEXD 15Bobadilla, Tyler J16 59.31

27.72 31.59

LEXD 13Kaczmarek, Troy C17 59.89

28.01 31.88

LEXD 13Hobson, Colby C18 1:00.50

28.74 31.76

LEXD 13Henry, Ben B19 1:03.97

29.51 34.46

LEXD 13Camic, Dane W20 1:12.45

35.05 37.40

LEXD 13Kunduru, Kevin21 1:12.74

35.60 37.14

SWSF 13Covington, Jason T22 1:25.35

40.77 44.58

 
#7  Girls 9-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 12Brooks, Kennedy C1 27.26

LEXD 12Denehy, Fiona E2 29.61

LEXD 11Mashni, Helena N3 29.73

LEXD 11Marshall, Mary Emily E4 30.13

LEXD 11Williams, Sydnee R5 30.56

LEXD 12Young, Maggie Grace G6 30.81

LEXD 12Gover, Edie G7 30.98

LEXD 11Dixon, Collyns G8 31.05
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LEXD 12Hornback, Duncan C9 31.18

LEXD 12Jones, Hannah E10 31.63

LEXD 12Creech, Ava G11 31.75

SWSF 12Lewis, Sophie E12 31.77

SWSF 11House, Edie M13 31.94

SWSF 11Pelfrey, Leah R14 32.02

KYA 10Wedeking, Maya K15 32.76

LEXD 11Piekarski, Olivia N16 33.27

SWSF 12Combs, Lauren A17 33.30

LEXD 11Ballard, Carson B18 33.45

LEXD 11Martz, Cecilia R19 34.17

LEXD 11Letz, Emmiline R20 34.35

KYA  9Hopkins, Lily C21 34.37

LEXD 11Stanifer, Tegan B22 34.77

LEXD 11Kessinger, Catherine M23 34.93

LEXD 11Pannunzio, Samantha J24 35.32

LEXD  9Stanifer, Piper R25 36.39

SWSF 10Jirak, Erin L26 36.41

LEXD  9Stanifer, Josie C27 37.02

LEXD  9Lynch, Ryan M28 37.41

LEXD  9Lwin, Maythet29 38.46

KYA 10Hills, Evelyn R30 38.69

LEXD 10Piatt, Elliott E31 39.13

SWSF 10Piper, Pippa K32 39.31

LEXD  9Camic, Quinn E33 39.67

LEXD 11Sturgill, Caroline S34 41.06

KYA 10Song, Eileen J35 41.62

SWSF  9Morton, Ruth C36 42.12

LEXD 10Parrish, Jessica R37 43.18

KYA 10Nachtigal, Bennett C38 44.12

LEXD  9Fain, Hadley R39 44.83

KYA 10Knehr, Jami L40 46.29

LEXD 10Mongiardo, Lidia S41 46.59

LEXD  9McDaniel, Jenna Vi V42 46.63

LEXD  9Lucas, Avery G43 50.34

LEXD  9Williamson, Sophia H44 52.73

LEXD 10Parks, Laci C45 1:09.15

LEXD 10Sellars, Rose--- DQ

No touch on turn
 
#8  Boys 9-12 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 12Harris, Drew J1 27.04

SWSF 12Wiemers, Tyler M2 28.70

SWSF 11Crider, Cole S3 29.82

LEXD 12Messer, Mac M4 30.71

SWSF 11Fairchild, Josiah E5 30.81

LEXD  9Cabrini, Mati J6 31.51

SWSF 11McCann, Owen O7 31.73

SWSF 12Thornbury, Harris H8 32.33

LEXD 11Davidson, Grant E9 32.49

LEXD 11Noe, Lincoln P10 33.00

LEXD 10Anderkin, Avery R11 33.22

KYA 10Yeoh, Sebby M12 33.63

LEXD 11Watkins, Justin C13 33.76

LEXD 12Blake, Carson T14 34.36

KYA 10Schwieterman, Brody M15 34.49

LEXD  9Annetts, Kendall W16 34.91

LEXD 12Strow, Logan T17 34.96

LEXD 11Watkins, Max M18 35.21

LEXD 11Trimble, Ried R19 35.49

LEXD 11Yoo, Jacob R20 35.62

LEXD  9Blyth, Hayes R21 37.97

LEXD  9Burks, Monroe K22 38.45

KYA  9Li, Jack23 38.55

LEXD  9Harris, Adam24 39.98

LEXD 10Alford, Gray G25 40.33

LEXD  9Armentrout, Casey J26 40.76

KYA  9Wallace, Reid F27 41.33

SWSF  9Meek, Jaxon T28 41.51

LEXD  9Pannunzio, C.J. J29 42.33

KYA 10Walsh, Tripp A30 42.59

LEXD 11Armentrout, Cameron T31 43.13

KYA 10Fan, Bourne X32 44.56

LEXD 10Lewis, Henry J33 45.06

LEXD  9Hegeman, Cade B34 45.57

KYA 10Dye, Keegan S35 45.70

LEXD 11Cornea, Andrei O36 47.23

SWSF 10Foster, William H37 49.78

LEXD  9Veinot, Griffin C38 51.05

LEXD  9McNeill, Nixon A39 54.87

LEXD  9Reeves, Bennett M40 58.94

KYA  9Thompson, Oscar J41 59.04

 
#9  Girls 13&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA 17Bridwell, Katie C1 2:15.71

31.14 33.98 34.9335.66

LEXD 14Cooksey, Marlee E2 2:18.13

32.97 35.67 34.7234.77

LEXD 16Jones, Amelia A3 2:19.93

32.55 35.20 36.2835.90

SWSF 15Taylor, Libby L4 2:22.82

34.82 36.21 35.1836.61

LEXD 16Gabbard, Avery E5 2:24.99

35.02 36.80 35.7037.47

LEXD 14Jones, Mallory M6 2:32.42

34.88 37.67 39.9539.92

LEXD 16Hoffman, Kate E7 2:33.28

36.08 39.28 37.7840.14

SWSF 14Morton, Clara Jane J8 2:33.54

35.27 39.02 38.9540.30

LEXD 13Morrison, Emmalyn G9 2:37.74

38.21 39.60 39.5540.38

SWSF 14Sebulsky, Harper H10 2:38.74

38.83 40.60 39.0640.25

LEXD 13Metze, Ainsley R11 3:25.13

48.51 52.13 51.7052.79

 
#10  Boys 13&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 18Jackson, Colin B1 2:05.71

29.09 32.09 32.0332.50

LEXD 15Doolin, Hayes S2 2:10.28

29.55 33.21 32.8334.69

LEXD 15Jackson, Tanner A3 2:19.96

34.52 36.00 34.0435.40

LEXD 16Trimble, Clay M4 2:20.11

1:11.57

LEXD 14Gover, Ethan G5 2:20.61

33.88 36.43 33.7536.55

LEXD 17Noe, Xavier S6 2:22.27

33.38 36.08 35.8336.98

LEXD 14Schmidt, Joseph O7 2:26.11

34.86 37.58 35.3138.36

LEXD 13Kaczmarek, Troy C8 2:28.55

34.62 38.38 35.9239.63

LEXD 14Salyer, Blake H9 2:30.03

35.16 37.77 37.9739.13

LEXD 15Salyer, Ian J10 2:33.58

34.89 38.66 39.7340.30

LEXD 13Camic, Dane W11 2:46.85

39.09 41.20 42.9443.62

 
#11  Girls 9-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 12Brooks, Kennedy C1 1:06.97

31.74 35.23

SWSF 12Lewis, Sophie E2 1:17.17

38.08 39.09

LEXD 12Gover, Edie G3 1:18.33

37.92 40.41

LEXD 12Young, Maggie Grace G4 1:18.34

38.06 40.28

LEXD 11Marshall, Mary Emily E5 1:18.83

36.72 42.11

LEXD 11Williams, Sydnee R6 1:19.09

37.32 41.77

SWSF 11Pelfrey, Leah R7 1:21.48

40.10 41.38

LEXD 12Jones, Hannah E8 1:22.21

39.91 42.30

LEXD 12Creech, Ava G9 1:25.09

40.91 44.18

LEXD 11Kessinger, Catherine M10 1:26.89

41.68 45.21

LEXD 11Martz, Cecilia R11 1:27.27

42.92 44.35

LEXD 11Dixon, Collyns G12 1:27.33

42.28 45.05

SWSF  9Howes, Elise K13 1:28.72

44.51 44.21

KYA  9Hopkins, Lily C14 1:31.04

42.72 48.32

LEXD 11Stanifer, Tegan B15 1:31.39

44.81 46.58

LEXD 11Piekarski, Olivia N16 1:32.94

45.46 47.48

LEXD 11Letz, Emmiline R17 1:33.65

43.76 49.89
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LEXD 11Pannunzio, Samantha J18 1:35.80

45.48 50.32

LEXD 11Des Cognets, Davis D19 1:36.40

45.22 51.18

LEXD 10Piatt, Elliott E20 1:41.73

LEXD  9Lwin, Maythet21 1:43.18

LEXD  9Camic, Quinn E22 1:43.22

50.14 53.08

KYA 10Song, Eileen J23 1:44.91

51.31 53.60

KYA 10Hills, Evelyn R24 1:45.64

50.57 55.07

KYA 10Nachtigal, Bennett C25 1:45.69

KYA 10Knehr, Jami L26 1:49.86

54.41 55.45

LEXD 10Parrish, Jessica R27 1:50.51

54.53 55.98

LEXD  9Lucas, Avery G28 2:01.37

58.38 1:02.99

LEXD 10Mongiardo, Lidia S29 2:03.23

1:00.11 1:03.12

LEXD  9Williamson, Sophia H--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
58.82 1:03.59

SWSF  9Risner, Madilee F--- NS

 
#12  Boys 9-12 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SWSF 10Allen, Wyatt D1 1:13.06

35.51 37.55

LEXD 12Messer, Mac M2 1:13.53

36.10 37.43

SWSF 11Crider, Cole S3 1:13.62

35.98 37.64

LEXD 12Harris, Drew J4 1:16.07

37.46 38.61

SWSF 12Wiemers, Tyler M5 1:18.57

37.66 40.91

LEXD  9Cabrini, Mati J6 1:24.27

41.50 42.77

SWSF 12Thornbury, Harris H7 1:24.37

41.80 42.57

LEXD 11Noe, Lincoln P8 1:27.44

42.02 45.42

KYA 10Schwieterman, Brody M9 1:28.58

42.69 45.89

LEXD 11Watkins, Max M10 1:31.61

42.51 49.10

LEXD 11Davidson, Grant E11 1:32.04

45.00 47.04

KYA 10Liew, Samuel I12 1:32.59

46.26 46.33

SWSF 11Carroll, Bray T13 1:34.65

45.69 48.96

LEXD 12Strow, Logan T14 1:34.82

LEXD 11Trimble, Ried R15 1:36.50

45.79 50.71

LEXD 10Anderkin, Avery R16 1:37.35

47.32 50.03

LEXD 11Watkins, Justin C17 1:37.43

46.90 50.53

LEXD 12Blake, Carson T18 1:38.74

LEXD 11Yoo, Jacob R19 1:39.52

SWSF 10Shrewsbury, Austin J20 1:44.83

50.29 54.54

LEXD  9Pannunzio, C.J. J21 1:48.76

52.81 55.95

LEXD  9Veinot, Griffin C22 1:51.40

53.63 57.77

LEXD  9Harris, Adam23 1:51.58

KYA 10Boardman, Briggs L24 1:55.13

59.07 56.06

KYA 10Fan, Bourne X25 1:57.33

KYA 10Dye, Keegan S26 1:58.02

57.78 1:00.24

KYA  9Wallace, Reid F27 2:01.38

1:03.92 57.46

KYA  9Thompson, Oscar J28 2:42.41

1:18.88 1:23.53

LEXD 11Armentrout, Cameron T--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
LEXD  9Reeves, Bennett M--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
1:13.00 1:13.13

LEXD  9Annetts, Kendall W--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
52.02 59.51

LEXD  9Burks, Monroe K--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull at turn
51.21 56.32

LEXD 11Cornea, Andrei O--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
58.03 1:02.92

KYA 10Walsh, Tripp A--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
53.75 58.09

LEXD 10Lewis, Henry J--- DQ

Not on back off wall
54.01 59.72

KYA 10Yeoh, Sebby M--- NS

 
#13  Girls 13&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 16Maynard, Tierney A1 1:17.14

36.57 40.57

LEXD 17Scheller, Emma C2 1:17.31

37.33 39.98

LEXD 17Venters, Hannah L3 1:22.51

39.55 42.96

LEXD 15Annetts, Campbell A4 1:22.93

39.15 43.78

LEXD 13Heil, Elaina M5 1:24.20

39.37 44.83

SWSF 17McCann, Addisyn E6 1:24.56

40.04 44.52

LEXD 13Brennan, Anderson P7 1:24.84

38.78 46.06

LEXD 13Metze, Ainsley R8 1:31.73

43.31 48.42

SWSF 13Manley, Maggie T9 1:35.03

44.36 50.67

SWSF 13Meek, Avery G10 1:43.88

48.99 54.89

SWSF 14Jirak, Amelia R--- DQ

One hand touch
46.04 55.75

 
#14  Boys 13&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 16Liau, Jack M1 1:08.30

32.15 36.15

LEXD 13Hobson, Colby C2 1:14.87

34.98 39.89

LEXD 13Wilson, Sawyer B3 1:15.19

35.47 39.72

LEXD 17Stankiewicz, Edward M4 1:15.76

34.08 41.68

LEXD 14Bennett, Hayden H5 1:18.78

36.81 41.97

LEXD 14Lair, Colin J6 1:18.87

36.32 42.55

LEXD 15Bobadilla, Tyler J7 1:19.30

37.74 41.56

LEXD 13Kaczmarek, Troy C8 1:19.35

36.76 42.59

LEXD 13Henry, Ben B9 1:25.13

38.33 46.80

SWSF 13Covington, Jason T10 1:36.71

45.40 51.31

LEXD 13Kunduru, Kevin11 1:43.07

47.82 55.25

LEXD 13Camic, Dane W12 1:44.51

48.46 56.05

 
#15  Girls 9-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 12Young, Maggie Grace G1 38.44

LEXD 11Ballard, Carson B2 39.80

LEXD 12Jones, Hannah E3 39.88

LEXD 12Denehy, Fiona E4 40.51

SWSF 11Pelfrey, Leah R5 40.52

SWSF 11House, Edie M6 41.08

LEXD 12Creech, Ava G7 42.08

LEXD 11Mashni, Helena N8 42.30

LEXD 11Dixon, Collyns G9 42.68

LEXD 11Marshall, Mary Emily E10 42.97

SWSF 12Combs, Lauren A11 43.05

LEXD 11Stanifer, Tegan B12 43.37

LEXD 12Hornback, Duncan C13 44.21

LEXD 11Williams, Sydnee R14 44.35

LEXD 11Pannunzio, Samantha J15 44.73
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(#15  Girls 9-12 50 Yard Breast)

LEXD 11Piekarski, Olivia N16 44.81

SWSF 10Jirak, Erin L17 45.29

LEXD 11Des Cognets, Davis D18 47.56

LEXD 11Martz, Cecilia R19 47.83

SWSF 10Piper, Pippa K20 47.91

KYA 10Wedeking, Maya K21 47.94

LEXD  9Stanifer, Josie C22 47.98

LEXD 11Letz, Emmiline R23 49.36

LEXD 10Piatt, Elliott E24 49.66

LEXD  9Stanifer, Piper R25 49.69

LEXD 11Kessinger, Catherine M26 51.44

LEXD  9Lwin, Maythet27 55.33

LEXD 11Sturgill, Caroline S28 56.63

LEXD 10Parrish, Jessica R29 56.72

KYA 10Knehr, Jami L30 57.21

LEXD  9Camic, Quinn E31 57.69

LEXD  9Timoney, Natalie A32 57.97

LEXD  9Fain, Hadley R33 59.03

SWSF  9Morton, Ruth C34 1:00.19

LEXD  9Lynch, Ryan M35 1:02.16

LEXD  9Lee, Lydia M36 1:02.43

LEXD 10Mongiardo, Lidia S37 1:03.72

LEXD  9Williamson, Sophia H38 1:09.68

LEXD 10Sellars, Rose--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
LEXD 10Parks, Laci C--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
LEXD  9McDaniel, Jenna Vi V--- DQ

Scissors kick
SWSF  9Risner, Madilee F--- NS

 
#16  Boys 9-12 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 12Harris, Drew J1 39.77

SWSF 11Fairchild, Josiah E2 40.66

KYA 10Liew, Samuel I3 41.09

LEXD 12Messer, Mac M4 43.91

LEXD 11Watkins, Justin C5 45.09

LEXD 11Noe, Lincoln P6 45.22

LEXD 10Anderkin, Avery R7 45.33

LEXD  9Cabrini, Mati J8 45.57

SWSF 11McCann, Owen O9 46.17

LEXD 12Strow, Logan T10 47.46

SWSF 12Thornbury, Harris H11 48.52

LEXD 11Davidson, Grant E12 48.55

LEXD 11Watkins, Max M13 48.57

LEXD 12Blake, Carson T14 49.62

LEXD 11Yoo, Jacob R15 50.80

SWSF 11Carroll, Bray T16 51.26

SWSF  9Meek, Jaxon T17 51.58

SWSF 10Shrewsbury, Austin J18 51.59

KYA  9Li, Jack19 52.23

LEXD  9Blyth, Hayes R20 52.31

LEXD  9Pannunzio, C.J. J21 52.69

KYA 10Walsh, Tripp A22 55.20

KYA  9Wallace, Reid F23 55.24

LEXD 11Cornea, Andrei O24 56.19

LEXD 10Alford, Gray G25 56.57

LEXD  9Annetts, Kendall W26 57.24

KYA 10Dye, Keegan S27 57.41

LEXD 10Lewis, Henry J28 59.33

LEXD  9Heil, Luke B29 59.59

SWSF 10Foster, William H30 1:04.15

LEXD  9Burks, Monroe K31 1:04.21

LEXD  9Veinot, Griffin C32 1:08.44

KYA  9Thompson, Oscar J33 1:25.56

LEXD 11Armentrout, Cameron T--- DQ

Scissors kick
LEXD  9McNeill, Nixon A--- DQ

No touch
LEXD  9Harris, Adam--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick
LEXD  9Armentrout, Casey J--- DQ

Scissors kick
LEXD  9Hegeman, Cade B--- DQ

One hand touch
 
#17  Girls 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 16Havens, Elliott E1 2:27.85

30.67 36.80 39.6940.69

 
#18  Boys 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA 17Zhu, Nathan S1 1:52.77

25.71 28.64 29.7028.72

LEXD 16Liau, Jack M2 2:05.77

27.91 33.07 31.7433.05

 
#19  Girls 9-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 12Brooks, Kennedy C1 1:08.50

30.76 37.74

LEXD 12Denehy, Fiona E2 1:17.62

LEXD 12Gover, Edie G3 1:20.47

36.35 44.12

KYA 10Wedeking, Maya K4 1:23.70

38.10 45.60

SWSF 12Lewis, Sophie E5 1:24.62

37.18 47.44

LEXD 11Ballard, Carson B6 1:26.09

39.73 46.36

SWSF 11House, Edie M7 1:26.14

38.94 47.20

LEXD 12Hornback, Duncan C8 1:27.52

41.01 46.51

LEXD 11Mashni, Helena N9 1:30.06

LEXD 12Jones, Hannah E10 1:34.26

42.41 51.85

SWSF  9Howes, Elise K11 1:39.22

46.75 52.47

KYA  9Hopkins, Lily C12 1:43.18

45.11 58.07

KYA 10Song, Eileen J13 2:22.46

1:01.66 1:20.80

KYA 10Hills, Evelyn R--- DQ

Kick breaststroke type
47.85 1:04.03

KYA 10Nachtigal, Bennett C--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery
1:04.98 1:17.94

KYA 10Knehr, Jami L--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery
2:21.51 0.08

 
#20  Boys 9-12 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SWSF 11McCann, Owen O1 1:16.00

35.90 40.10

SWSF 10Allen, Wyatt D2 1:18.18

37.18 41.00

SWSF 11Crider, Cole S3 1:20.70

37.48 43.22

LEXD 12Harris, Drew J4 1:20.77

36.86 43.91

KYA 10Schwieterman, Brody M5 1:30.76

40.06 50.70

SWSF 12Wiemers, Tyler M6 1:30.99

38.98 52.01

SWSF 11Fairchild, Josiah E7 1:32.25

41.52 50.73

KYA 10Liew, Samuel I8 1:36.15

41.37 54.78

LEXD  9Heil, Luke B9 1:44.88

46.01 58.87

KYA  9Li, Jack10 2:06.35

56.44 1:09.91

KYA 10Fan, Bourne X11 2:07.58

57.43 1:10.15

KYA 10Boardman, Briggs L12 2:25.33

1:04.06 1:21.27

 
#21  Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 14Cooksey, Marlee E1 5:24.17

29.51 32.77 31.6433.20

33.16 33.89 33.25 32.93

32.36 31.46

LEXD 16Jones, Amelia A2 5:26.15

29.82 33.10 33.4933.74

33.13 33.52 33.55 32.82

32.35 30.63

LEXD 16Maynard, Tierney A3 5:37.65

31.15 33.29 34.4034.06

34.19 34.47 34.64 34.32

34.34 32.79

SWSF 15Taylor, Libby L4 5:38.28

31.68 35.15 34.0534.59

34.59 34.18 34.68 34.27

33.89 31.20
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(#21  Girls 500 Yard Free)

LEXD 14Jones, Mallory M5 5:42.44

30.68 34.42 35.5435.20

16.10 19.04 34.79 34.68

34.81 1:07.18

LEXD 16Gabbard, Avery E6 5:44.08

31.23 34.46 34.6635.33

34.66 34.58 35.10 34.82

34.90 34.34

LEXD 13Brennan, Anderson P7 5:53.79

32.04 34.95 36.2935.86

35.27 36.65 35.94 36.20

35.84 34.75

LEXD 12Brooks, Kennedy C8 6:14.25

31.93 35.66 38.4036.98

39.16 38.84 39.07 39.04

38.80 36.37

LEXD 13Morrison, Emmalyn G9 6:14.91

32.50 37.84 37.5238.71

38.30 38.34 38.17 38.20

38.48 36.85

SWSF 14Morton, Clara Jane J10 6:15.57

35.03 38.59 39.5139.13

39.06 38.47 37.82 36.69

36.97 34.30

SWSF 14Sebulsky, Harper H11 6:15.90

34.48 37.54 38.5138.39

38.20 38.94 38.97 38.13

38.03 34.71

SWSF 17McCann, Addisyn E12 6:17.88

34.19 38.22 37.8038.79

38.51 38.64 38.32 38.50

38.86 36.05

LEXD 12Denehy, Fiona E13 6:26.83

35.17 38.67 39.8939.63

39.24 39.41 39.44 39.86

39.08 36.44

LEXD 13Heil, Elaina M14 6:40.94

35.68 39.35 40.8640.57

41.07 40.51 41.26 41.81

40.79 39.04

LEXD 12Gover, Edie G15 6:50.21

35.24 40.49 41.7141.87

43.03 42.47 42.19 42.96

41.08 39.17

LEXD 15Annetts, Campbell A16 6:56.74

35.97 40.62 42.3341.69

42.98 43.36 43.16 42.86

42.70 41.07

SWSF 13Manley, Maggie T17 6:57.42

36.07 40.90 41.6842.76

41.99 42.41 43.32 44.19

42.97 41.13

LEXD 12Hornback, Duncan C18 7:00.61

37.71 42.49 41.7643.07

44.28 43.61 41.98 43.60

43.49 38.62

SWSF 11Pelfrey, Leah R19 7:03.75

36.94 42.54 44.2943.60

43.41 44.08 42.96 44.07

42.71 39.15

SWSF 13Meek, Avery G20 7:48.55

39.46 46.17 48.7847.10

50.00 47.98 49.91 47.58

47.53 44.04

SWSF 12Combs, Lauren A21 7:51.15

49.0947.79

48.35 49.54 49.17 49.29

1:29.23

 
#22  Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 16Graves, Kaiden L1 5:14.04

26.87 29.88 32.2031.32

32.81 31.20 32.05 32.43

33.18 32.10

LEXD 13Wilson, Sawyer B2 5:35.10

30.36 33.93 35.0134.85

34.46 34.27 34.66 35.11

32.27 30.18

LEXD 14Gover, Ethan G3 5:35.56

28.38 33.42 34.7034.86

33.64 34.55 34.18 34.84

35.99 31.00

LEXD 14Lair, Colin J4 5:36.70

29.68 33.53 35.0134.58

34.71 34.53 34.28 34.88

33.95 31.55

LEXD 15Jackson, Tanner A5 5:46.75

35.66

35.42 35.51

1:09.38

LEXD 14Salyer, Blake H6 5:54.38

30.31 33.87 35.6435.71

37.16 37.41 36.66 37.00

37.78 32.84

LEXD 15Salyer, Ian J7 6:02.22

30.69 34.61 37.0936.30

37.48 3:06.05

SWSF 11Crider, Cole S8 6:03.56

33.12 36.89 36.5937.48

37.96 36.59 37.18 37.04

36.03 34.68

LEXD 17Stankiewicz, Edward M9 6:12.49

30.66 33.52 37.5836.17

38.26 39.64 39.94 39.42

39.58 37.72

SWSF 12Wiemers, Tyler M10 6:31.42

33.33 39.64 40.7140.27

40.29 40.62 39.93 41.40

39.64 35.59

SWSF 10Allen, Wyatt D11 6:33.79

35.71 40.41 40.7240.82

41.12 40.70 40.30 39.88

39.33 34.80

LEXD 12Harris, Drew J12 6:47.13

LEXD 13Camic, Dane W13 7:09.01

36.77 42.10 43.5742.27

44.90 44.52 45.29 43.24

44.61 41.74

SWSF 11Fairchild, Josiah E14 7:11.92

37.60 43.13 45.2443.93

44.30 43.70 45.78 43.43

44.21 40.60

SWSF 12Thornbury, Harris H15 7:33.96

37.24 44.04 45.6747.37

48.86 47.96 47.53 47.51

46.28 41.50

 
#23  Girls 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA 12Jones, Mia M1 11:47.61

31.40 34.57 36.2235.57

36.35 36.31 36.22 36.39

36.21 35.97 35.96 36.05

35.86 35.93 35.42 35.93

36.38 34.70 34.08 32.09

KYA 18Stoner, Jade A2 12:02.96

32.64 35.23 35.8435.39

36.45 36.24 36.59 36.84

36.64 36.81 35.96 36.92

36.35 36.85 37.22 36.63

36.83 35.61 36.89 35.03

KYA 13Wedeking, Lauren A3 12:03.80

32.02 35.15

36.76

3:36.82

KYA 11Torres Morris, Gabbie E4 12:09.31

32.67 35.96 37.1236.33

37.90 37.31 37.27 37.66

37.13 36.72 36.94 37.24

36.88 36.59 36.76 36.38

36.61 36.12 35.84 33.88

KYA 14Wright, Leah G5 12:14.18

32.59 35.72 36.1637.15

36.41 36.37 36.87 36.77

36.76 36.62 37.01 36.92

37.55 38.05 37.07 37.67

37.50 37.62 37.44 35.93

KYA 13O'Brien, Kate M6 12:21.96

32.80 36.99 37.7737.59

37.97 37.78 37.31 36.78

37.83 37.38 37.65 38.10

37.51 37.67 37.44 38.08

37.17 37.43 35.51 35.20

KYA 12Kidder, Lila P7 12:32.94

33.59 36.79 37.8037.70

37.89 38.00 38.04 38.13

38.83 38.14 38.59 38.79

38.76 38.63 37.37 38.23

38.04 37.03 37.04 35.55
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(#23  Girls 1000 Yard Free)

UNKYA 14Pernice, Aubrey J8 13:20.91

34.56 37.24 39.8438.87

39.61 40.14 40.16 40.77

40.43 40.97 40.76 40.73

41.44 41.48 41.17 41.16

41.43 40.70 41.25 38.20

KYA 11Horvath, Madison A9 13:25.44

36.54 39.77 40.3740.36

39.94 41.34 39.62 42.51

40.69 40.88 42.38 41.21

40.55 40.97 40.72 40.79

41.42 39.29 39.02 37.07

 
#24  Boys 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA 14Nunez, Samuel A1 10:47.15

29.01 31.37 32.2531.76

32.20 32.57 32.26 32.52

32.44 33.13 32.16 33.30

33.28 33.15 33.78 32.72

33.12 32.73 32.82 30.58

KYA 17Rodgers, Tyler T2 10:51.91

28.08 30.44 32.0431.33

32.55 32.52 33.11 33.34

33.51 33.12 33.17 33.10

33.61 33.34 33.48 33.64

33.30 33.29 33.31 31.63

KYA 17Host, Eli R3 11:04.22

28.74 31.53 32.6332.33

32.98 32.85 33.04 33.12

33.37 33.43 33.40 33.76

34.20 34.18 34.28 34.46

34.69 34.30 34.16 32.77

KYA 14Jones, Wil E4 11:30.20

30.02 33.85 35.2433.82

35.68 34.76 34.92 35.15

34.94 34.89 35.58 35.44

35.72 35.13 35.64 34.77

34.14 33.98 33.20 33.33

KYA 12Li, Timothy B5 11:38.46

30.95 33.99 35.2836.22

35.29 35.20 35.26 35.85

36.35 35.71 35.78 35.63

35.04 36.33 34.38 35.00

34.76 35.26 34.46 31.72

KYA 13Liew, Daniel E6 11:42.44

31.31 34.90 35.6335.62

35.60 35.62 35.64 35.38

36.19 35.35 35.68 35.75

35.90 35.73 35.46 35.61

35.20 35.28 34.36 32.23

KYA 14Kennedy, John G7 11:59.31

31.16 34.53 36.9736.76

36.54 36.67 37.62 37.24

37.29 37.35 37.19 37.65

36.68 36.84 37.06 35.80

34.54 34.92 35.04 31.46

KYA 13Kidder, Charlie T8 12:04.38

31.46 35.65 37.2136.73

37.04 38.45 36.28 36.71

36.09 37.03 36.21 37.48

37.20 36.60 37.91 36.41

36.73 36.57 34.53 32.09

KYA 13Rathbun, Andrew A9 12:26.34

31.07 34.80 35.8736.32

35.93 36.60 35.66 36.37

36.21 36.92 36.24 35.99

35.73 36.44 35.85 35.87

36.41 34.93 34.53 1:08.60

KYA 13Gardner, Jack E10 12:41.68

32.60 37.35 38.0837.20

37.76 38.15 38.02 38.44

38.89 39.27 38.27 38.92

39.11 38.01 38.89 39.17

39.05 40.24 38.90 35.36

KYA 12Gish, Henry F11 12:45.70

34.63 37.91 38.6639.04

38.14 37.97 38.47 38.82

38.73 39.03 39.39 38.94

39.25 39.31 38.33 39.82

38.46 37.42 37.37 36.01

KYA 13Lahham, Oussama12 12:48.13

34.11 37.73 38.6437.89

38.81 39.02 39.29 39.55

39.92 39.53 39.76 39.12

39.41 39.79 39.34 38.45

38.32 38.47 36.73 34.25

UNKYA 14House, Davis D13 12:53.57

32.35 38.30 39.1338.81

39.16 39.33 39.15 38.59

38.65 38.88 38.70 38.44

39.44 39.44 39.62 39.72

40.06 40.14 39.29 36.37

KYA 13Saini, Neihal S14 13:00.02

33.29 37.39 39.4838.70

39.68 39.63 40.33 39.76

40.06 39.91 40.42 39.66

39.34 39.60 40.20 40.13

39.00 38.57 38.26 36.61

 
#25  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD  8O'Neal, Avery M1 43.57

KYA  8Lin, Esther2 44.27

KYA  7Li, Janet3 45.64

LEXD  8Blakely, Kae M4 45.65

LEXD  8Zarate, Bianca N5 48.09

LEXD  8Anderkin, Milly6 48.17

LEXD  6Morganti, Elena G7 52.37

53.10 18.53

LEXD  8Denison, Anneliese A8 54.15

LEXD  8Smith, Truby C9 57.02

LEXD  8Yeary, Clara H10 57.48

KYA  6Bai, Lily11 57.54

KYA  7Sexton, Maddie R12 58.76

LEXD  7West, Elise M13 1:00.60

1:01.10 15.67

LEXD  6Burks, Brooksie A14 1:00.63

1:01.83

KYA  7Pratt, Elise L15 1:03.88

KYA  7Thompson, Michal Ann A16 1:04.81

LEXD  7Messer, Eli G17 1:05.51

LEXD  8Denehy, Eva D18 1:06.48

KYA  8Brown, Eleanor K19 1:09.90

LEXD  6Childs, Evelyn E20 1:14.46

1:16.93 15.77

LEXD  8Malone, Gracie G21 1:16.61

LEXD  6Alford, Virginia M22 1:16.84

1:19.90

LEXD  6Ganahl, Emerson K23 1:17.62

1:18.09

LEXD  7Withers, Sylvia R24 1:27.92

 
#26  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA  8Hills, Thomas C1 39.62

LEXD  7Blyth, Whitman L2 39.76

LEXD  8Gustafson, Harry R3 39.77

KYA  7Yeoh, Oliver4 40.34

LEXD  8Easton, Lincoln W5 40.40

LEXD  8West, Ty C6 40.63

LEXD  8Isaacs, Owen O7 43.47

LEXD  8Ballard, Sam K8 43.48

LEXD  7Lewis, Andrew J9 44.53

KYA  8Johnson, Nathaniel M10 46.69

LEXD  8Hatton, Luke S11 48.95

KYA  7Liu, Vincent12 50.51

LEXD  8Ballard, Cash C13 56.82

LEXD  7Dougherty, Henry J14 57.05

KYA  8Sun, Albert15 57.32

LEXD  6Hegeman, Dane L16 57.42

LEXD  8Roberts, Alex V17 57.69

LEXD  7Wright, Potter E18 58.97

KYA  7Hays, Aidan A19 1:00.12

LEXD  6Lwin, TharThar20 1:04.30

LEXD  6Reilly, John J21 1:06.58

LEXD  5DeMoss, Woodside G22 1:19.03

LEXD  8Addington, Logan B23 1:22.30

LEXD  6Denison, Elijah S24 1:24.07

LEXD  6Malone, Declan W25 1:28.99

 
#27  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD  6Burks, Brooksie A1 23.79

KYA  6Bai, Lily2 25.39

KYA  6Housley, Alexander A3 28.49
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(#27  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Free)

LEXD  6Childs, Evelyn E4 32.21

LEXD  6Alford, Virginia M5 33.25

LEXD  6Ganahl, Emerson K6 34.79

LEXD  5Reeves, Isa Kate K7 48.99

 
#28  Boys 6&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD  6Hegeman, Dane L1 24.14

LEXD  6Lwin, TharThar2 26.07

LEXD  6Reilly, John J3 32.09

LEXD  5DeMoss, Woodside G4 33.97

LEXD  6Denison, Elijah S5 35.41

LEXD  5Lee V, Samuel E6 36.44

LEXD  5Anderkin, Hank A7 40.76

LEXD  6Malone, Declan W8 41.21

 
#29  Girls 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA  8Lin, Esther1 49.06

LEXD  8O'Neal, Avery M2 50.32

LEXD  8Blakely, Kae M3 56.45

KYA  7Li, Janet4 56.93

LEXD  6Morganti, Elena G5 59.54

KYA  7Sexton, Maddie R6 1:01.67

LEXD  8Denison, Anneliese A7 1:02.29

LEXD  8Anderkin, Milly8 1:02.37

LEXD  6Burks, Brooksie A9 1:05.67

LEXD  8Yeary, Clara H10 1:05.78

KYA  7Thompson, Michal Ann A11 1:07.57

LEXD  8Denehy, Eva D12 1:08.49

LEXD  8Smith, Truby C13 1:09.69

KYA  7Pratt, Elise L14 1:13.14

LEXD  7Messer, Eli G15 1:16.20

LEXD  7West, Elise M16 1:20.20

LEXD  7Withers, Sylvia R17 1:22.70

KYA  8Brown, Eleanor K18 1:26.28

LEXD  8Malone, Gracie G19 1:28.15

LEXD  8Zarate, Bianca N--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
 
#30  Boys 8&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA  7Yeoh, Oliver1 49.00

LEXD  7Blyth, Whitman L2 50.56

LEXD  8Ballard, Sam K3 50.75

LEXD  8West, Ty C4 51.55

KYA  8Johnson, Nathaniel M5 52.06

KYA  8Hills, Thomas C6 54.82

LEXD  8Easton, Lincoln W7 55.05

LEXD  8Isaacs, Owen O8 59.12

KYA  7Liu, Vincent9 59.64

LEXD  7Lewis, Andrew J10 1:00.06

KYA  7Hays, Aidan A11 1:03.57

KYA  8Sun, Albert12 1:03.88

LEXD  8Roberts, Alex V13 1:04.04

LEXD  7Wright, Potter E14 1:04.32

LEXD  8Ballard, Cash C15 1:05.91

LEXD  6Hegeman, Dane L16 1:06.23

LEXD  6Reilly, John J17 1:20.29

LEXD  7Dougherty, Henry J18 1:25.83

LEXD  8Addington, Logan B19 1:43.49

LEXD  8Gustafson, Harry R--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
LEXD  8Hatton, Luke S--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
 
#31  Girls 6&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA  6Bai, Lily1 28.07

LEXD  6Childs, Evelyn E2 29.40

LEXD  6Burks, Brooksie A3 29.54

KYA  6Housley, Alexander A4 31.98

LEXD  6Ganahl, Emerson K5 37.75

LEXD  6Alford, Virginia M6 41.18

LEXD  5Reeves, Isa Kate K--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
 
#32  Boys 6&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD  6Lwin, TharThar1 28.55

LEXD  6Hegeman, Dane L2 28.70

LEXD  6Reilly, John J3 37.62

LEXD  5Lee V, Samuel E4 40.66

LEXD  6Denison, Elijah S5 42.70

LEXD  5DeMoss, Woodside G6 45.14

LEXD  6Malone, Declan W7 58.25

LEXD  5Anderkin, Hank A--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
 
#33  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA  8Lin, Esther1 25.35

KYA  7Li, Janet2 25.38

LEXD  8Anderkin, Milly3 27.24

KYA  6Bai, Lily4 27.32

KYA  7Sexton, Maddie R5 31.67

LEXD  8Denehy, Eva D6 40.96

LEXD  8Smith, Truby C7 42.01

LEXD  8Denison, Anneliese A--- DQ

Scissors kick
LEXD  8Blakely, Kae M--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
LEXD  8O'Neal, Avery M--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
LEXD  7Messer, Eli G--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick
KYA  7Pratt, Elise L--- DQ

One hand touch
 
#34  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD  7Blyth, Whitman L1 23.70

KYA  7Yeoh, Oliver2 27.08

KYA  7Liu, Vincent3 28.21

KYA  8Hills, Thomas C4 28.98

LEXD  8Ballard, Cash C5 29.11

LEXD  8Ballard, Sam K6 31.18

LEXD  8West, Ty C7 31.21

LEXD  8Easton, Lincoln W8 37.56

LEXD  8Roberts, Alex V--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
KYA  7Hays, Aidan A--- DQ

One hand touch
LEXD  7Lewis, Andrew J--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
LEXD  8Gustafson, Harry R--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
LEXD  8Hatton, Luke S--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
KYA  8Johnson, Nathaniel M--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
KYA  8Sun, Albert--- DQ

Scissors kick
 
#35  Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD  8Zarate, Bianca N1 25.80

KYA  7Li, Janet2 26.25

LEXD  8Anderkin, Milly3 26.79

KYA  8Lin, Esther4 27.66

KYA  7Sexton, Maddie R5 41.91

LEXD  8Denehy, Eva D6 50.60

LEXD  8Blakely, Kae M--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms
LEXD  8Denison, Anneliese A--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery
LEXD  8O'Neal, Avery M--- DQ

One hand touch
LEXD  8Yeary, Clara H--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms
LEXD  8Smith, Truby C--- DQ

Alternating Kick
LEXD  7Messer, Eli G--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery
LEXD  6Morganti, Elena G--- DQ

Alternating Kick
 
#36  Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA  8Hills, Thomas C1 22.07

LEXD  8Gustafson, Harry R2 22.27

LEXD  8Ballard, Sam K3 22.42

LEXD  8West, Ty C4 23.97

KYA  7Yeoh, Oliver5 24.72

LEXD  8Hatton, Luke S6 26.33

LEXD  8Ballard, Cash C7 27.04

LEXD  8Easton, Lincoln W8 27.71

KYA  8Johnson, Nathaniel M9 27.94

KYA  7Liu, Vincent10 31.71

LEXD  8Roberts, Alex V--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery
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#37  Girls 13&O 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 16Maynard, Tierney A1 5:06.10

34.09 40.43 38.6140.13

43.19 43.25 34.09 32.31

KYA 13Wedeking, Lauren A2 5:15.95

32.52 39.35 38.6240.47

46.40 46.80 37.05 34.74

KYA 15Browne, Melahnia J3 6:13.16

39.20 48.12 47.5747.00

54.58 55.16 41.70 39.83

 
#38  Boys 13&O 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA 14Nunez, Samuel A1 4:40.10

2:28.07

KYA 13Liew, Daniel E2 4:50.86

31.18 36.55 37.4837.62

39.98 40.25 35.07 32.73

 
#39  Girls 9-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 12Brooks, Kennedy C1 59.94

28.21 31.73

SWSF 11Hearne, Jaylee M2 1:05.20

31.22 33.98

LEXD 11Marshall, Mary Emily E3 1:05.83

31.84 33.99

LEXD 11Williams, Sydnee R4 1:06.06

31.43 34.63

LEXD 12Denehy, Fiona E5 1:06.23

LEXD 12Gover, Edie G6 1:06.33

31.66 34.67

LEXD 11Mashni, Helena N7 1:06.78

32.08 34.70

LEXD 12Young, Maggie Grace G8 1:08.21

32.43 35.78

LEXD 11Weber, Colette R9 1:08.35

32.45 35.90

SWSF 12Lewis, Sophie E10 1:09.26

33.58 35.68

LEXD 11Dixon, Collyns G11 1:09.55

32.97 36.58

LEXD 12Hornback, Duncan C12 1:10.02

32.92 37.10

LEXD 12Jones, Hannah E13 1:10.08

33.66 36.42

LEXD 12Creech, Ava G14 1:11.61

33.06 38.55

LEXD 11Ballard, Carson B15 1:13.13

34.08 39.05

KYA  9Hopkins, Lily C16 1:13.40

34.16 39.24

LEXD 11Piekarski, Olivia N17 1:13.41

35.55 37.86

KYA 10Wedeking, Maya K18 1:13.56

34.55 39.01

LEXD 11Hourigan, Emery I19 1:13.69

35.25 38.44

LEXD 11Martz, Cecilia R20 1:17.40

35.30 42.10

LEXD 11Johnson, Lilianna F21 1:17.59

36.40 41.19

LEXD 11Letz, Emmiline R22 1:18.51

35.61 42.90

LEXD 11Pannunzio, Samantha J23 1:18.91

36.92 41.99

LEXD 11Kessinger, Catherine M24 1:18.94

37.42 41.52

LEXD 11Des Cognets, Davis D25 1:21.44

38.04 43.40

LEXD  9Lynch, Ryan M26 1:24.05

37.12 46.93

LEXD  9Camic, Quinn E27 1:25.68

39.62 46.06

LEXD  9Stanifer, Piper R28 1:25.80

39.03 46.77

LEXD  9Lwin, Maythet29 1:26.58

37.72 48.86

KYA 10Hills, Evelyn R30 1:28.77

39.40 49.37

KYA 10Nachtigal, Bennett C31 1:29.03

42.99 46.04

LEXD 11Sturgill, Caroline S32 1:31.00

43.98 47.02

KYA 10Song, Eileen J33 1:32.70

43.28 49.42

LEXD 10Parrish, Jessica R34 1:32.72

41.87 50.85

LEXD 10Piatt, Elliott E35 1:33.09

41.65 51.44

SWSF  9Morton, Ruth C36 1:33.62

43.70 49.92

LEXD 10Downs, Harper A37 1:35.42

43.85 51.57

LEXD  9Fain, Hadley R38 1:37.97

46.03 51.94

KYA 10Knehr, Jami L39 1:39.23

46.51 52.72

LEXD 10McNulty, Reagan E40 1:43.92

44.61 59.31

LEXD 10Mongiardo, Lidia S41 1:47.14

48.41 58.73

LEXD  9Lucas, Avery G42 1:49.08

48.83 1:00.25

LEXD  9Williamson, Sophia H43 1:50.45

47.87 1:02.58

LEXD 10Sellars, Rose44 2:11.66

LEXD  9O'Connor, Emily L45 2:58.18

LEXD  9Neiser, Anne K--- NS

 
#40  Boys 9-12 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 12Harris, Drew J1 1:03.13

31.01 32.12

SWSF 11Crider, Cole S2 1:05.45

31.05 34.40

LEXD 12Messer, Mac M3 1:08.55

32.11 36.44

SWSF 11McCann, Owen O4 1:09.63

33.06 36.57

LEXD  9Cabrini, Mati J5 1:09.79

33.33 36.46

SWSF  9Palmer, Kobe G6 1:11.11

34.61 36.50

LEXD 12Cabrini, Maks A7 1:12.30

34.52 37.78

LEXD 11Noe, Lincoln P8 1:12.75

34.37 38.38

LEXD 12Colthurst, Charlie V9 1:13.10

33.33 39.77

LEXD 11Davidson, Grant E10 1:13.14

35.35 37.79

LEXD 12Strow, Logan T11 1:13.99

34.52 39.47

LEXD 12Blake, Carson T12 1:14.28

35.22 39.06

KYA 10Liew, Samuel I13 1:14.96

35.32 39.64

KYA 10Schwieterman, Brody M14 1:15.56

35.71 39.85

LEXD 11Morganti, Aiden W15 1:16.62

35.50 41.12

LEXD 11Watkins, Justin C16 1:16.63

35.14 41.49

KYA 10Yeoh, Sebby M17 1:16.67

35.37 41.30

SWSF  9Hearne, Isaiah D18 1:16.69

37.13 39.56

LEXD 10Anderkin, Avery R19 1:17.45

36.01 41.44

LEXD 11Trimble, Ried R20 1:18.89

36.97 41.92

SWSF 11Carroll, Bray T21 1:20.64

38.70 41.94

LEXD 10Morganti, Collin J22 1:21.03

36.45 44.58

LEXD 10Isaacs, Mack E23 1:21.77

LEXD  9Heil, Luke B24 1:23.58

38.99 44.59

LEXD 11Watkins, Max M25 1:24.83

38.47 46.36

KYA  9Li, Jack26 1:28.49

40.78 47.71

SWSF  9Meek, Jaxon T27 1:29.58

40.90 48.68

LEXD 10Roberts, J.P. P28 1:29.65

39.73 49.92



Lexington Dolphins HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 10/16/2022  Page 10
LEXD Finfest 2022 - 10/15/2022 to 10/16/2022

Results
(#40  Boys 9-12 100 Yard Free)

SWSF 10Shrewsbury, Austin J29 1:30.32

LEXD  9Burks, Monroe K30 1:33.41

41.45 51.96

LEXD  9Armentrout, Casey J31 1:33.72

43.54 50.18

LEXD  9Pannunzio, C.J. J32 1:34.16

44.01 50.15

LEXD  9Priddy, Peter R33 1:34.86

40.98 53.88

LEXD 10Alford, Gray G34 1:35.17

42.84 52.33

LEXD 11Armentrout, Cameron T35 1:36.45

45.47 50.98

KYA 10Fan, Bourne X36 1:37.80

46.60 51.20

SWSF 10Foster, William H37 1:40.52

49.43 51.09

KYA 10Walsh, Tripp A38 1:41.80

44.65 57.15

KYA 10Dye, Keegan S39 1:42.75

46.43 56.32

KYA  9Wallace, Reid F40 1:43.79

48.38 55.41

LEXD 11Yoo, Jacob R41 1:44.86

43.65 1:01.21

LEXD 11Cornea, Andrei O42 1:45.26

47.40 57.86

LEXD  9McNeill, Nixon A43 1:56.98

51.78 1:05.20

LEXD  9Jenkins, Conrad C44 1:58.33

52.59 1:05.74

LEXD  9Reeves, Bennett M45 2:09.19

1:03.64 1:05.55

SWSF 10Lewis, Nathan A46 2:09.76

59.78 1:09.98

LEXD  9Veinot, Griffin C--- DQ

No touch on turn
LEXD 10Lewis, Henry J--- DQ

No touch on turn
49.41 53.36

 
#41  Girls 13&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 16Jones, Amelia A1 2:00.18

28.00 30.63 30.7630.79

KYA 17Bridwell, Katie C2 2:01.86

28.28 30.55 31.6831.35

LEXD 16Gabbard, Avery E3 2:05.22

29.37 31.81 31.8032.24

LEXD 14Jones, Mallory M4 2:07.86

29.41 32.25 33.2632.94

LEXD 16Maynard, Tierney A5 2:11.12

31.08 32.93 33.5933.52

LEXD 14Nelson, Darby G6 2:12.61

30.09 33.36 33.8735.29

LEXD 13Brennan, Anderson P7 2:12.75

30.31 33.74 33.8434.86

LEXD 16Burden, Reese K8 2:14.58

30.24 34.50 34.5835.26

LEXD 13Morrison, Emmalyn G9 2:15.32

31.14 34.27 35.2234.69

LEXD 17Venters, Hannah L10 2:22.71

31.94 35.02 38.3337.42

SWSF 14Morton, Clara Jane J11 2:24.20

31.50 36.10 37.8938.71

SWSF 17McCann, Addisyn E12 2:25.68

32.42 36.81 38.0838.37

LEXD 15Annetts, Campbell A13 2:29.04

33.24 37.71 39.2738.82

SWSF 13Manley, Maggie T14 2:32.42

35.19 39.84 37.0440.35

LEXD 13Johnson, Gabriella G15 2:35.36

33.88 38.37 41.9141.20

LEXD 13Metze, Ainsley R16 2:35.46

37.65 40.04 37.7040.07

LEXD 14Rosier, Anna E17 2:38.58

36.05 40.42 41.1041.01

SWSF 13Meek, Avery G18 2:49.71

37.86 43.89 42.5345.43

LEXD 14Colthurst, Maggie L19 3:00.25

37.09 44.59 49.7548.82

 
#42  Boys 13&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 18Jackson, Colin B1 1:51.51

25.56 28.08 29.1928.68

LEXD 16Graves, Kaiden L2 1:55.84

25.89 28.68 30.5930.68

LEXD 16Liau, Jack M3 1:57.22

25.43 29.34 31.0831.37

LEXD 15Doolin, Hayes S4 1:57.84

25.94 29.31 30.8831.71

LEXD 16Trimble, Clay M5 1:59.37

26.60 29.72 31.2131.84

LEXD 14Gover, Ethan G6 1:59.83

27.04 29.92 31.3231.55

LEXD 16Kooistra, Cade7 2:01.30

26.79 30.33 32.3431.84

LEXD 13Wilson, Sawyer B8 2:04.09

27.44 31.01 32.1733.47

LEXD 14Lair, Colin J9 2:04.70

27.54 31.50 32.5133.15

LEXD 14Salyer, Blake H10 2:04.75

27.88 30.66 33.4132.80

LEXD 14Schmidt, Joseph O11 2:05.39

28.04 31.80 32.0833.47

LEXD 17Stankiewicz, Edward M12 2:06.16

27.78 30.99 33.6233.77

LEXD 15Jackson, Tanner A13 2:06.48

28.27 31.76 33.2233.23

LEXD 15Salyer, Ian J14 2:10.25

28.87 33.27 33.3334.78

LEXD 14Bennett, Hayden H15 2:10.80

29.09 32.94 33.1835.59

LEXD 15Bobadilla, Tyler J16 2:13.05

27.76 32.71 36.8835.70

LEXD 16Fairchild, Nate S17 2:14.04

28.57 33.19 35.9436.34

LEXD 13Henry, Ben B18 2:20.35

30.21 36.25 33.8540.04

LEXD 13Camic, Dane W19 2:32.69

33.53 39.04 39.1840.94

LEXD 13Kunduru, Kevin20 2:50.49

37.80 43.84 43.6745.18

 
#43  Girls 9-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 12Brooks, Kennedy C1 29.72

SWSF 11Thomas, Marissa M2 33.92

LEXD 12Gover, Edie G3 34.40

LEXD 11Marshall, Mary Emily E4 34.85

SWSF 12Lewis, Sophie E5 35.03

LEXD 11Hourigan, Emery I6 35.24

LEXD 12Young, Maggie Grace G7 35.48

SWSF 12Tucker, Mollie Grace G8 35.95

LEXD 11Williams, Sydnee R9 36.14

SWSF 11Hearne, Jaylee M10 36.15

LEXD 11Mashni, Helena N11 37.29

LEXD 11Kessinger, Catherine M12 38.48

LEXD 12Creech, Ava G13 38.78

LEXD 11Weber, Colette R14 38.82

LEXD 11Dixon, Collyns G15 39.54

LEXD 11Piekarski, Olivia N16 39.77

LEXD 11Ballard, Carson B17 39.97

LEXD 11Martz, Cecilia R18 40.36

KYA 10Wedeking, Maya K19 40.39

LEXD 11Letz, Emmiline R20 40.47

SWSF  9Howes, Elise K21 41.61

LEXD 10Piatt, Elliott E22 41.65

LEXD  9Stanifer, Piper R23 42.36

LEXD  9Stanifer, Josie C24 43.14

LEXD 11Pannunzio, Samantha J25 43.24

LEXD 11Johnson, Lilianna F26 43.63

LEXD 11Des Cognets, Davis D27 44.81

LEXD  9Camic, Quinn E28 45.14

LEXD  9Lwin, Maythet29 46.86

KYA 10Hills, Evelyn R30 46.88

KYA 10Nachtigal, Bennett C31 50.42

LEXD 10Parrish, Jessica R32 50.56

LEXD  9Lucas, Avery G33 51.19

KYA 10Knehr, Jami L34 51.26

LEXD 11Sturgill, Caroline S35 51.39

LEXD  9Williamson, Sophia H36 51.66

LEXD  9McDaniel, Jenna Vi V37 51.95

LEXD  9Fain, Hadley R38 53.67

LEXD  9Lee, Lydia M39 54.00

LEXD 10Downs, Harper A40 56.68

LEXD 10McNulty, Reagan E41 57.97

LEXD 10Mongiardo, Lidia S42 58.08
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LEXD  9O'Connor, Emily L--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast
LEXD  9Lynch, Ryan M--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
LEXD 10Sellars, Rose--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical
LEXD  9Neiser, Anne K--- NS

 
#44  Boys 9-12 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SWSF 10Allen, Wyatt D1 33.26

SWSF 12Wiemers, Tyler M2 33.38

LEXD 12Harris, Drew J3 34.40

LEXD 12Messer, Mac M4 36.55

SWSF 11McCann, Owen O5 37.52

LEXD 12Cabrini, Maks A6 38.52

LEXD  9Cabrini, Mati J7 38.74

LEXD 11Noe, Lincoln P8 39.01

LEXD 11Watkins, Max M9 39.46

KYA 10Schwieterman, Brody M10 40.20

LEXD 11Watkins, Justin C11 40.68

LEXD 10Anderkin, Avery R12 41.63

KYA 10Liew, Samuel I13 42.04

KYA 10Yeoh, Sebby M14 42.28

LEXD 11Davidson, Grant E15 42.41

LEXD 10Morganti, Collin J16 42.64

LEXD 12Strow, Logan T17 43.28

LEXD 11Trimble, Ried R18 43.55

LEXD 10Roberts, J.P. P19 44.74

LEXD 11Morganti, Aiden W20 44.94

LEXD 11Yoo, Jacob R21 45.31

LEXD  9Heil, Luke B22 46.48

LEXD  9Veinot, Griffin C23 50.14

LEXD  9Pannunzio, C.J. J24 50.15

KYA  9Li, Jack25 50.25

LEXD 10Alford, Gray G26 51.08

LEXD 10Lewis, Henry J27 51.09

LEXD  9Armentrout, Casey J28 51.27

KYA 10Walsh, Tripp A29 52.94

KYA 10Fan, Bourne X30 53.87

KYA  9Wallace, Reid F31 54.13

KYA 10Dye, Keegan S32 54.54

LEXD  9Hegeman, Cade B33 57.78

LEXD  9Jenkins, Conrad C34 59.10

LEXD  9Reeves, Bennett M35 59.72

LEXD 11Armentrout, Cameron T--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
LEXD 12Blake, Carson T--- DQ

Not on back off wall
LEXD  9Priddy, Peter R--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
LEXD 12Colthurst, Charlie V--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
LEXD  9Burks, Monroe K--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

KYA 10Boardman, Briggs L--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical
LEXD 11Cornea, Andrei O--- DQ

Not on back off wall
SWSF 10Lewis, Nathan A--- DQ

Multiple strokes past vertical at turn
 
#45  Girls 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA 17Bridwell, Katie C1 1:01.91

30.20 31.71

LEXD 16Gabbard, Avery E2 1:03.32

30.68 32.64

LEXD 14Brown, Lena N3 1:03.43

30.14 33.29

LEXD 16Jones, Amelia A4 1:04.79

32.06 32.73

LEXD 16Havens, Elliott E5 1:05.82

32.25 33.57

SWSF 15Taylor, Libby L6 1:06.28

32.16 34.12

LEXD 17Scheller, Emma C7 1:08.15

32.79 35.36

LEXD 14Jones, Mallory M8 1:10.16

33.93 36.23

LEXD 13Morrison, Emmalyn G9 1:11.05

34.21 36.84

LEXD 17Venters, Hannah L10 1:13.06

35.05 38.01

LEXD 14Nelson, Darby G11 1:13.11

35.71 37.40

LEXD 13Brennan, Anderson P12 1:13.12

35.14 37.98

SWSF 14Sebulsky, Harper H13 1:13.75

36.12 37.63

LEXD 16Burden, Reese K14 1:14.95

36.93 38.02

LEXD 15Annetts, Campbell A15 1:15.36

36.94 38.42

LEXD 13Johnson, Gabriella G16 1:20.24

38.35 41.89

LEXD 14Rosier, Anna E17 1:24.47

42.36 42.11

LEXD 14Colthurst, Maggie L18 1:29.48

42.76 46.72

LEXD 13Metze, Ainsley R19 1:36.14

46.55 49.59

 
#46  Boys 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 18Jackson, Colin B1 57.17

27.83 29.34

LEXD 16Liau, Jack M2 1:00.66

29.25 31.41

LEXD 15Jackson, Tanner A3 1:02.72

30.97 31.75

LEXD 16Trimble, Clay M4 1:03.27

30.89 32.38

LEXD 13Wilson, Sawyer B5 1:04.28

31.35 32.93

LEXD 14Gover, Ethan G6 1:05.21

31.19 34.02

LEXD 14Bennett, Hayden H7 1:05.37

31.89 33.48

LEXD 15Bobadilla, Tyler J8 1:06.51

31.45 35.06

LEXD 17Stankiewicz, Edward M9 1:07.21

31.18 36.03

LEXD 14Lair, Colin J10 1:07.93

32.65 35.28

LEXD 14Salyer, Blake H11 1:08.35

32.81 35.54

LEXD 14Schmidt, Joseph O12 1:08.47

33.89 34.58

LEXD 15Salyer, Ian J13 1:08.73

33.04 35.69

LEXD 13Hobson, Colby C14 1:09.61

33.87 35.74

LEXD 16Fairchild, Nate S15 1:13.30

35.11 38.19

LEXD 13Camic, Dane W16 1:14.14

35.53 38.61

LEXD 13Henry, Ben B17 1:20.76

37.96 42.80

LEXD 13Kunduru, Kevin18 1:32.93

45.84 47.09

 
#47  Girls 9-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 12Brooks, Kennedy C1 1:21.66

38.78 42.88

LEXD 12Young, Maggie Grace G2 1:23.54

38.60 44.94

LEXD 11Ballard, Carson B3 1:25.26

39.68 45.58

LEXD 12Jones, Hannah E4 1:28.16

41.45 46.71

SWSF 12Tucker, Mollie Grace G5 1:28.77

41.40 47.37

SWSF 11Thomas, Marissa M6 1:30.07

43.30 46.77

LEXD 12Denehy, Fiona E7 1:30.64

42.18 48.46

LEXD 11Dixon, Collyns G8 1:33.65

43.31 50.34

LEXD 12Gover, Edie G9 1:34.75

44.69 50.06

LEXD 11Marshall, Mary Emily E10 1:34.85

43.46 51.39

LEXD 12Hornback, Duncan C11 1:35.68

46.02 49.66

LEXD 11Williams, Sydnee R12 1:37.64

45.62 52.02

LEXD  9Stanifer, Josie C13 1:38.27

45.56 52.71
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Results
(#47  Girls 9-12 100 Yard Breast)

LEXD 11Piekarski, Olivia N14 1:39.36

46.21 53.15

LEXD 11Hourigan, Emery I15 1:40.24

48.80 51.44

LEXD 11Des Cognets, Davis D16 1:40.61

48.30 52.31

LEXD 11Martz, Cecilia R17 1:42.53

50.54 51.99

LEXD 11Johnson, Lilianna F18 1:42.77

48.94 53.83

KYA  9Hopkins, Lily C19 1:43.27

49.39 53.88

KYA 10Song, Eileen J20 1:43.70

49.71 53.99

LEXD 11Pannunzio, Samantha J21 1:45.01

50.19 54.82

LEXD  9Stanifer, Piper R22 1:45.14

50.01 55.13

KYA 10Wedeking, Maya K23 1:45.16

LEXD 10Piatt, Elliott E24 1:49.29

51.38 57.91

KYA 10Hills, Evelyn R25 1:49.81

52.30 57.51

LEXD 11Kessinger, Catherine M26 1:49.93

51.82 58.11

LEXD 11Letz, Emmiline R27 1:50.82

49.10 1:01.72

KYA 10Knehr, Jami L28 1:59.43

57.98 1:01.45

LEXD  9Lwin, Maythet29 1:59.55

52.78 1:06.77

KYA 10Nachtigal, Bennett C30 2:00.56

58.18 1:02.38

LEXD 10Parrish, Jessica R31 2:05.12

58.65 1:06.47

LEXD  9Lynch, Ryan M32 2:19.35

1:06.54 1:12.81

SWSF  9Morton, Ruth C33 2:20.04

1:03.36 1:16.68

LEXD  9Williamson, Sophia H--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke
1:11.21 1:19.23

LEXD 10Downs, Harper A--- DQ

No touch
1:06.49 1:14.46

LEXD 10Mongiardo, Lidia S--- DQ

No touch
1:05.07 1:11.45

 
#48  Boys 9-12 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SWSF 11Crider, Cole S1 1:27.65

41.59 46.06

SWSF 10Allen, Wyatt D2 1:30.09

43.39 46.70

LEXD 11Noe, Lincoln P3 1:36.11

44.96 51.15

LEXD 12Messer, Mac M4 1:36.94

45.54 51.40

SWSF  9Palmer, Kobe G5 1:38.27

47.59 50.68

LEXD 12Cabrini, Maks A6 1:39.05

46.14 52.91

LEXD 11Morganti, Aiden W7 1:39.82

47.22 52.60

LEXD 11Watkins, Justin C*8 1:40.00

45.63 54.37

KYA 10Yeoh, Sebby M*8 1:40.00

47.19 52.81

LEXD 12Strow, Logan T10 1:40.94

44.78 56.16

LEXD  9Cabrini, Mati J11 1:41.22

48.08 53.14

LEXD 11Davidson, Grant E12 1:44.29

48.61 55.68

LEXD 11Watkins, Max M13 1:45.53

48.29 57.24

LEXD 12Blake, Carson T14 1:46.37

49.94 56.43

LEXD 10Morganti, Collin J15 1:46.54

50.91 55.63

SWSF 11Carroll, Bray T16 1:48.93

51.20 57.73

LEXD 11Yoo, Jacob R17 1:49.92

51.18 58.74

LEXD  9Pannunzio, C.J. J18 1:50.31

53.69 56.62

SWSF  9Meek, Jaxon T19 1:51.97

51.99 59.98

LEXD 10Isaacs, Mack E20 1:52.22

51.60 1:00.62

KYA  9Li, Jack21 1:56.88

54.07 1:02.81

KYA 10Boardman, Briggs L22 1:57.20

55.44 1:01.76

SWSF 10Shrewsbury, Austin J23 1:59.10

54.94 1:04.16

LEXD 10Roberts, J.P. P24 1:59.72

54.84 1:04.88

KYA 10Dye, Keegan S25 1:59.79

56.93 1:02.86

LEXD  9Priddy, Peter R26 1:59.80

54.41 1:05.39

KYA 10Walsh, Tripp A27 1:59.99

55.57 1:04.42

KYA  9Wallace, Reid F28 2:00.72

56.55 1:04.17

LEXD 10Lewis, Henry J--- DQ

Non-simultaneous touch
56.51 1:05.05

SWSF 10Foster, William H--- DQ

One hand touch
1:01.95 1:08.45

SWSF  9Hearne, Isaiah D--- DQ

One hand touch
45.88 52.06

LEXD  9Veinot, Griffin C--- DQ

One hand touch
1:10.57 1:18.55

 
#49  Girls 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 14Brown, Lena N1 2:38.84

36.09 40.61 41.2740.87

SWSF 15Taylor, Libby L2 2:41.61

37.25 41.35 40.8442.17

LEXD 16Maynard, Tierney A3 2:43.31

37.06 42.05 41.5842.62

LEXD 17Scheller, Emma C4 2:46.28

37.68 41.40 44.1843.02

LEXD 16Burden, Reese K5 2:56.55

40.86 44.79 45.3945.51

LEXD 13Brennan, Anderson P6 3:04.72

39.74 47.36 47.5750.05

LEXD 13Metze, Ainsley R7 3:11.88

43.97 49.21 49.0049.70

SWSF 13Manley, Maggie T8 3:24.46

46.05 51.77 54.4352.21

SWSF 13Meek, Avery G9 3:39.14

48.88 55.85 57.3957.02

LEXD 13Heil, Elaina M--- DQ

Scissors kick
41.30 46.37 48.6646.69

 
#50  Boys 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 17Stankiewicz, Edward M1 2:52.75

36.49 42.72 47.3646.18

LEXD 16Kooistra, Cade--- DQ

Non-simultaneous touch
33.55 38.22 40.7639.81

 
#51  Girls 9-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 11Dixon, Collyns G1 33.90

LEXD 12Denehy, Fiona E2 33.93

LEXD 12Gover, Edie G3 34.41

LEXD 11Marshall, Mary Emily E4 36.24

LEXD 11Williams, Sydnee R5 36.32

KYA 10Wedeking, Maya K6 36.47

LEXD 11Mashni, Helena N7 36.58

LEXD 11Hourigan, Emery I8 36.78

LEXD 11Weber, Colette R9 36.87

LEXD 11Ballard, Carson B10 37.26

LEXD 12Hornback, Duncan C11 37.36

LEXD 12Creech, Ava G12 37.47

KYA  9Hopkins, Lily C13 38.71

LEXD 12Jones, Hannah E14 39.76

LEXD 11Martz, Cecilia R15 40.85

SWSF  9Howes, Elise K16 41.64

LEXD 11Kessinger, Catherine M17 45.78
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Results
(#51  Girls 9-12 50 Yard Fly)

KYA 10Hills, Evelyn R18 47.01

LEXD  9Lwin, Maythet19 48.12

LEXD  9Stanifer, Josie C20 48.56

LEXD 10Piatt, Elliott E21 49.19

LEXD 11Des Cognets, Davis D22 50.68

LEXD  9Camic, Quinn E23 51.91

LEXD 11Johnson, Lilianna F24 52.01

LEXD  9Lucas, Avery G25 52.85

LEXD 11Pannunzio, Samantha J26 53.31

LEXD  9Fain, Hadley R27 55.19

SWSF  9Morton, Ruth C28 56.95

LEXD 10Downs, Harper A29 58.84

LEXD 10Mongiardo, Lidia S30 1:01.97

LEXD 10Parrish, Jessica R31 1:02.32

KYA 10Song, Eileen J32 1:03.38

LEXD  9Williamson, Sophia H33 1:04.19

LEXD 11Sturgill, Caroline S--- DQ

No touch
LEXD  9O'Connor, Emily L--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery
LEXD  9Lee, Lydia M--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery
LEXD 10McNulty, Reagan E--- DQ

Alternating Kick
LEXD  9McDaniel, Jenna Vi V--- DQ

No touch
LEXD 12Brooks, Kennedy C--- DQ

One hand touch
LEXD 11Piekarski, Olivia N--- DQ

One hand touch
LEXD  9Neiser, Anne K--- NS

 
#52  Boys 9-12 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SWSF 11McCann, Owen O1 32.00

SWSF 12Wiemers, Tyler M2 35.42

LEXD 12Colthurst, Charlie V3 36.28

LEXD 10Morganti, Collin J4 37.52

LEXD 12Cabrini, Maks A5 37.72

KYA 10Liew, Samuel I6 38.71

LEXD 11Davidson, Grant E7 39.45

LEXD 11Watkins, Justin C8 40.22

SWSF 11Carroll, Bray T9 41.96

LEXD 10Anderkin, Avery R10 42.01

LEXD 12Blake, Carson T11 42.33

LEXD  9Heil, Luke B12 42.64

LEXD 11Trimble, Ried R13 42.86

LEXD  9Cabrini, Mati J14 43.37

LEXD 10Isaacs, Mack E15 43.43

LEXD 11Morganti, Aiden W16 43.53

LEXD 11Yoo, Jacob R17 47.22

LEXD  9Armentrout, Casey J18 49.22

LEXD 11Watkins, Max M19 49.54

LEXD  9Burks, Monroe K20 49.75

LEXD  9Pannunzio, C.J. J21 53.07

SWSF  9Meek, Jaxon T22 53.09

LEXD 11Armentrout, Cameron T23 53.13

SWSF 10Shrewsbury, Austin J24 53.63

LEXD  9Veinot, Griffin C25 57.54

KYA 10Boardman, Briggs L26 57.72

SWSF 10Foster, William H27 59.82

KYA 10Fan, Bourne X28 1:00.74

LEXD  9Priddy, Peter R29 1:02.91

KYA 10Dye, Keegan S30 1:03.86

LEXD  9Jenkins, Conrad C31 1:10.11

LEXD  9McNeill, Nixon A32 1:21.26

LEXD  9Reeves, Bennett M--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms
LEXD 12Strow, Logan T--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms
LEXD 11Noe, Lincoln P--- DQ

Non-simultaneous touch
LEXD 11Cornea, Andrei O--- DQ

Kick breaststroke type
LEXD  9Hegeman, Cade B--- DQ

One hand touch
LEXD 10Alford, Gray G--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery
SWSF 10Lewis, Nathan A--- DQ

Alternating Kick
 
#53  Girls 13&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 14Brown, Lena N1 1:02.28

29.28 33.00

LEXD 16Havens, Elliott E2 1:02.79

29.20 33.59

LEXD 16Gabbard, Avery E3 1:05.08

16.59 48.49

LEXD 16Jones, Amelia A4 1:05.21

30.79 34.42

LEXD 13Morrison, Emmalyn G5 1:08.83

32.42 36.41

LEXD 14Jones, Mallory M6 1:10.46

31.59 38.87

SWSF 14Morton, Clara Jane J7 1:10.77

32.39 38.38

SWSF 14Sebulsky, Harper H8 1:12.32

33.84 38.48

SWSF 17McCann, Addisyn E9 1:13.71

33.73 39.98

LEXD 13Brennan, Anderson P10 1:15.05

33.82 41.23

LEXD 14Nelson, Darby G11 1:15.48

33.93 41.55

LEXD 13Heil, Elaina M12 1:18.03

35.75 42.28

LEXD 14Colthurst, Maggie L13 1:27.09

38.30 48.79

LEXD 13Johnson, Gabriella G14 1:29.28

39.40 49.88

LEXD 14Rosier, Anna E15 1:32.30

42.45 49.85

 
#54  Boys 13&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA 17Zhu, Nathan S1 50.21

23.58 26.63

LEXD 16Liau, Jack M2 53.72

24.64 29.08

KYA 14Nunez, Samuel A3 55.62

26.08 29.54

LEXD 18Jackson, Colin B4 55.91

25.92 29.99

LEXD 16Graves, Kaiden L5 56.91

25.97 30.94

LEXD 15Doolin, Hayes S6 57.56

26.60 30.96

LEXD 16Kooistra, Cade7 1:01.38

27.87 33.51

LEXD 14Gover, Ethan G8 1:01.95

28.37 33.58

LEXD 16Trimble, Clay M9 1:02.93

28.68 34.25

LEXD 15Bobadilla, Tyler J10 1:03.00

28.42 34.58

LEXD 14Bennett, Hayden H11 1:06.00

30.42 35.58

LEXD 14Schmidt, Joseph O12 1:06.14

30.91 35.23

LEXD 15Jackson, Tanner A13 1:06.36

30.34 36.02

LEXD 14Lair, Colin J14 1:07.59

31.34 36.25

LEXD 13Wilson, Sawyer B15 1:10.97

32.60 38.37

LEXD 13Hobson, Colby C16 1:11.10

32.89 38.21

LEXD 14Salyer, Blake H17 1:14.38

33.22 41.16

LEXD 15Salyer, Ian J18 1:14.73

33.47 41.26

LEXD 16Fairchild, Nate S19 1:15.93

32.64 43.29

LEXD 13Camic, Dane W20 1:21.11

37.79 43.32

 
#55  Girls 9-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SWSF 11Hearne, Jaylee M1 2:37.28

34.16 40.09 34.0049.03

SWSF 11Thomas, Marissa M2 2:38.36

36.31 38.10 34.8149.14

LEXD 12Denehy, Fiona E3 2:45.37

36.68 43.49 35.7449.46

SWSF 12Tucker, Mollie Grace G4 2:46.01

37.53 42.95 38.5147.02

SWSF 12Lewis, Sophie E5 2:50.70

38.42 39.67 39.4853.13

LEXD 12Young, Maggie Grace G6 2:54.73

42.74 43.10 38.6350.26
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(#55  Girls 9-12 200 Yard IM)

LEXD 12Hornback, Duncan C7 2:55.80

42.57 45.93 35.4251.88

LEXD 11Weber, Colette R8 2:55.98

38.70 46.22 35.8255.24

LEXD 12Jones, Hannah E9 2:58.55

41.93 46.77 38.1251.73

LEXD 11Mashni, Helena N10 3:03.54

39.33 47.66 40.4056.15

KYA  9Hopkins, Lily C11 3:08.80

42.37 49.64 40.8655.93

KYA 10Song, Eileen J12 3:42.93

1:03.38 53.80 49.5256.23

KYA 10Nachtigal, Bennett C13 3:53.08

57.51 59.42 50.711:05.44

SWSF  9Howes, Elise K--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back
45.25 46.64 43.8956.81

KYA 10Knehr, Jami L--- DQ

Head did not break the surface by 15 meters - fly
1:02.57 57.92 56.561:05.75

 
#56  Boys 9-12 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SWSF 11Crider, Cole S1 2:39.64

35.78 40.00 35.0348.83

SWSF 10Allen, Wyatt D2 2:41.12

35.30 41.39 34.1950.24

SWSF 12Wiemers, Tyler M3 2:45.47

38.52 42.61 34.3250.02

SWSF  9Palmer, Kobe G4 2:58.97

42.40 46.95 37.2852.34

KYA 10Liew, Samuel I5 3:11.35

40.89 55.60 43.5751.29

LEXD 10Anderkin, Avery R6 3:19.54

50.03 53.08 39.4456.99

KYA 10Yeoh, Sebby M7 3:20.43

50.75 50.55 40.3658.77

KYA 10Boardman, Briggs L8 4:03.45

1:03.86 1:01.32 50.381:07.89

KYA 10Walsh, Tripp A9 4:18.41

1:17.05 1:04.41 56.041:00.91

LEXD 12Harris, Drew J--- DQ

Shoulders not at or past vertical towards breast off the wall - fly
37.09 43.10 36.1249.32

SWSF  9Hearne, Isaiah D--- DQ

One hand touch - fly
39.70 46.95 39.6655.19

KYA 10Fan, Bourne X--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull at turn - back
55.831:05.96

KYA  9Li, Jack--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms - fly
1:03.951:11.57

 
#57  Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KYA 17Bridwell, Katie C1 25.76

LEXD 14Brown, Lena N2 26.28

LEXD 16Havens, Elliott E3 26.37

LEXD 16Jones, Amelia A4 26.70

LEXD 16Gabbard, Avery E5 27.22

SWSF 15Taylor, Libby L6 27.59

LEXD 16Maynard, Tierney A7 28.12

LEXD 14Nelson, Darby G8 28.17

LEXD 14Jones, Mallory M9 28.25

LEXD 13Morrison, Emmalyn G10 28.50

LEXD 17Venters, Hannah L11 29.15

LEXD 15Annetts, Campbell A12 29.30

SWSF 14Morton, Clara Jane J13 29.31

LEXD 16Burden, Reese K14 29.54

LEXD 13Heil, Elaina M15 29.70

SWSF 14Sebulsky, Harper H16 29.99

SWSF 17McCann, Addisyn E17 30.82

LEXD 13Johnson, Gabriella G18 32.22

SWSF 13Manley, Maggie T19 32.25

LEXD 13Metze, Ainsley R20 33.20

LEXD 14Rosier, Anna E21 33.29

SWSF 13Meek, Avery G22 34.78

 
#58  Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

LEXD 18Jackson, Colin B1 23.08

LEXD 16Graves, Kaiden L2 23.25

LEXD 16Liau, Jack M3 23.52

LEXD 16Kooistra, Cade4 23.78

LEXD 14Gover, Ethan G5 24.86

LEXD 17Stankiewicz, Edward M6 25.20

LEXD 15Doolin, Hayes S7 25.34

LEXD 15Jackson, Tanner A8 25.36

LEXD 16Trimble, Clay M9 25.37

LEXD 13Wilson, Sawyer B10 25.67

LEXD 14Salyer, Blake H11 25.75

LEXD 14Lair, Colin J12 26.27

LEXD 15Salyer, Ian J13 26.43

LEXD 15Bobadilla, Tyler J14 26.62

LEXD 14Bennett, Hayden H15 26.75

LEXD 14Schmidt, Joseph O16 26.81

LEXD 13Hobson, Colby C17 27.17

LEXD 16Fairchild, Nate S18 27.57

LEXD 13Kunduru, Kevin19 31.65

LEXD 13Camic, Dane W20 31.92


